or repurchase policy for the product or service; and  

D. Any material aspect of the performance, efficacy, nature, or central characteristics 

of the product or service. 

VI.   

MONETARY JUDGMENT AND PARTIAL SUSPENSION 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:  

A. Judgment in the amount of TWENTY SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS 

($27,000,000) is entered in favor of the Commission against the Defendants, jointly and 

severally, as equitable monetary relief.  Upon payment and transfer of all assets specified in 

Subsections B through D below, the remainder of the judgment is suspended, subject to 

Subsections E through G. 

B. In partial satisfaction of the monetary judgment set forth above, Defendants are 

ordered to pay to the Commission One Million and Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000).  

Such payment must be made by electronic fund transfer in accordance with instructions provided 

by a representative of the Commission, as follows: payment of $1,000,000, which, as Individual 

Defendants stipulate, their undersigned counsel holds in escrow for no purpose other than